RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to improve the socio-economic and educational welfare of the Mandan, Hidatsa and Arikara Nations on the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation; and
- WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 3 (d) of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes specifically authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to negotiate with agenices of the United States Government on behalf of these three Nations (Mandan, Hidatsa and Arikara Tribes); and
- WHEREAS, the Department of Labor and the Department of Education will be accepting grant applications under the School-to-Work Opportunities Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Arikara Nation encompasses the people of the East-Segment and the children attending the White Shield School; and
- WHEREAS, The White Shield School has prepared a grant for submittal under the School-to-work Opportunities Act, titled the Buffalo Hunt, which is designed to develop career building skills and experiences through culturally relevant curriculm avenues and partnerships with the White Shield community and with entities providing services to tribal members; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the White Shield School has the Three Affiliated Tribes Tribal Business Council's fullest support and cooperation in the submittal of the <u>Buffalo Hunt Grant Application</u> under the School-to-Work Opportunities Act Indian Program Grants source and extends its commitment to the project totally.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Three Affiliated Tribes on the Fort Bercertify that the Tribal Business Councimembers of whom five (5) constitue a	thold Indian Reservation, hereby, il is composed of seven (7) quorum, 6 were present at a called, noticed, convened, and 1996; that the foregoing Meeting by the affirmative vote of 6 members obstained, 6
Dated the <u>//#</u> day of <u>July</u>	, 1996.
;	<u>Daylon Sottel Bean</u> Secretary Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

Chairman, Tribal Business Council